NXP USA Inc. - P89V664FA,512 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

 Faster block erase. The erase time for the entire user code memory of the
P89V660/662/664 devices is 150 ms.
3. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P89V662FA PLCC44 plastic leaded chip carrier; 44 leads SOT187-2
P89V662FBC TQFP44 plastic thin quad flat package; 44 leads; body
10  10  1.0 mm
SOT376-1
P89V664FA PLCC44 plastic leaded chip carrier; 44 leads SOT187-2
P89V664FBC TQFP44 plastic thin quad flat package; 44 leads; body
10  10  1.0 mm
SOT376-1
P89V660_662_664 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.1 — 17 October 2011 2 of 90
NXP Semiconductors P89V660/662/664
80C51 with 512 B/1 kB/2 kB RAM, dual I2C-bus, SPI
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning
Fig 2. PLCC44 pin configuration